any and all streets and other lands required to be deeded or dedicated under this 

title. The amount of such title insurance shall be established by multiplying the total 

land acreage within such streets and other lands required to be deeded or dedicated 

by twenty-four thousand (24,000) dollars per acre; 

4. A Minor Subdivision shall include the following additional material to accompany the 

Final Plat:  

a. A list of all property owners within the distance specified by Section 6.05.050 – 

Public Hearing Notice Requirements, to include accurate names and mailing

[...]

filling, and land contouring are conducted in a manner that protects public health, safety, 

and welfare of the City of Woodland Park. 

B. Applicability.  

1. Grading permits shall be obtained prior to any land-disturbing activity of areas greater 

than seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet. In determining the area, 

contiguous lands under one or diverse ownership being developed as a unit will be 

aggregated.   

2. Exclusions. The following land-disturbing activities are excluded: 

a. Single-household detached dwelling projects with a disturbed area of 7,500 SF or

[...]

the review and issuance of Zoning Development Permits and to ensure that 

development complies with the applicable requirements of this UDC.  

B. Applicability 

1. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this UDC, it is unlawful to begin any land 

disturbing activity of any area over one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet or to 

begin any construction, moving, demolition, alteration, or renovation, except for ordinary 

repairs, of any building or other structure until the Planning Director has issued a Zoning 

Development Permit for such action, certifying that the development complies with the